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Groovequality test for super-precision products

& SR

Metallurgical structure test

@ RAFZEE @SR
BOTE workshop BOTE workshop
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& H 7= sy 40T
Classified test of products resdy for delivery

K FEEIENE 1ISO/TS16949 HAMEMEER, HEF~RMITH
e, By, IRMBSHREEEGR, BUGRNBERNA,
VIR RFEN RS, IERT AN REREH 2 REMIE
FIRERENNF G, FEREEHMEHREE,

Our factory strictly follow ISO/TS16949 specification of the requirements
and combining the characteristics of the products and the factory,
establish and implement and improve the quality management system,
through the system effective application, including system continuous
improvement process, confirmed that our factory have the ability to
stably provide products,which are applicable laws and regulations, and

constantly improve customer satisfaction.

& E
Roundness test

T 154

401/02 304REMEF=HI
304 Stainless steel production machinery
@03 EFHMEL
Vibration measuring instrument

€04 BHEEREY
Automatic assembly machine

05 £7=F(g
Workshop

€06 MRS BBFEN

Finished bearing automatic washing machine

I HAEREREAR WS #HE HRUNELE
BLEIREF S 12 4, MASEUE. BEmIT. Hi
HEEEE 100 A, ITRMBLEEIEEFTS, &
MR Sig&Ed, RNFRTEE,

The factory has 12 micro-bearing automation
production line which controlled by domestic advanced
technology"microcomputer stepping control”,also owns
the metal cutting, grinding processing, heat treatment
and other major equipment 100 sets. The
measurement and physical and chemical equipment is
complete, inspection instruments and equipment is

advanced and inspection means is perfect.
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STAINLESS BEARINGS INTRODUCTION

AN A5 AR

55 14 BE O N 5 S B R 72 TR E T TR A B R E R R
HASEHENBENSHBERMEME, EAHR
EEMPUTFNEK, EEREFEMHEA
AISI SUS440C(9Cr18Mo 5 9Cr18) Z2H =% E
KA, REFRRBHEBREMEIRMA AISI304
B AISI316, 1% 1SO #7# ABEC-1 Mk,
RHER 21 AR E,

The high performance stainless steel bearings can
providos not only with the cleanliness and corrosion
resistance characteristic also with the high accuracy and
excellent wear resistance compare to the high carbon
chrome steel bearins.The rings and balls are made of the
material as a standard structure of stainless steel
bearing,the rings and balls are made of the material of
AlS1440C (9Cr18Mo or 9 Cr18),the cage and the
framework of seal adoption the AI304 or AI316,production
accuracy could reach ISO standard ABEC-1 and above,

and the vibration level reach Z1 grade above.

\ JEtRF=MR5IE Non-standard products list
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STAINLESS BEARINGS INTRODUCTION
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N FREERIIR Standard product list
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STAINLESS STEEL BEARING UNITS
W AN EES MR A&

W
REIS
Bearing Unit
No.

SUCPA201
SUCPA201-8
SUCPA202
SUCPA202-10
SUCPA203
SUCPA203-11
SUCPA204
SUCPA204-12
SUCPA205
SUCPA205-14
SUCPA205-15
SUCPA205-16
SUCPA206
SUCPA206-17
SUCPA206-18
SUCPA206-19
SUCPA206-20
SUCPA207
SUCPA207-20
SUCPA207-21
SUCPA207-22
SUCPA207-23
SUCPA208
SUCPA208-24
SUCPA208-25
SUCPA209
SUCPA209-26
SUCPA209-27
SUCPA209-28
SUCPA210
SUCPA210-29
SUCPA210-30
SUCPA210-31
SUCPA210-32

AN 22

SUCPA200

E

Bore Dia

5/8

11/16

3/4

7/8
15/16

1-1/16
1-1/8
1-3/16
1-1/4

1-1/4
1-5/16
1-3/8
1-7/16

1-1/2
1-9/16

1-5/8
1-11/16
1-3/4

1-13/16
1-7/8
1-15/16
2

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

30.2

30.2

36.5

429

49.2

54.2

57.2

76

76

84

94

110

116

120

130

59

52

56

66

80

84

90

94

SMERST ()

Dimensions(mm)

40

40

45

50

55

58

60

64

62

62

72

84

95

100

108

116

20

20

25

23

M10

M10

M10

M14

M14

M14

M16

2.7

12.7

14.3

15.9

17.5

19.0

19.0

19.0

31

31

341

38.1

49.2

49.2

51.6

Bearing
No.

Suc201
SuUC201-8
SuC202
SUC202-10
SuUC203
SUC203-11
SuCc204
SUC204-12
SUC205
SUC205-14
SUC205-15
SUC205-16
SUC206
SUC206-17
SUC206-18
SUC206-19
SUC206-20
SuUC207
SUC207-20
SUC207-21
SuUC207-22
SUC207-23
SuC208
SUC208-24
SUC208-25
SUC209
SUC209-26
SUC209-27
SUC209-28
suc210
SuUC210-29
SUC210-30
SUC210-31
SuUC210-32

SR EE

Housing
No.

SPA203

SPA204

SPA205

SPA206

SPA207

SPA208

SPA209

SPA210

ES
Weight
(kg)

0.60

0.57

0.81

1.90

217

273

i

STAINLESS STEEL BEARING UNITS

BN TH EESM IR 4l A&

T
HRR S
Bearing Unit

SUCF201
SUCF201-8
SUCF202
SUCF202-10
SUCF203
SUCF203-11
SUCF204
SUCF204-12
SUCF205
SUCF205-14
SUCF205-15
SUCF205-16
SUCF206
SUCF206-17
SUCF206-18
SUCF206-19
SUCF206-20
SUCF207
SUCF207-20
SUCF207-21
SUCF207-22
SUCF207-23
SUCF208
SUCF208-24
SUCF208-25
SUCF209
SUCF209-26
SUCF209-27
SUCF209-28
SUCF210
SUCF210-29
SUCF210-30
SUCF210-31
SUCF210-32

SUCF200

W&

Bore Dia

5/8

11/16

3/4

7/8
15/16

1-1/16
1-1/8
1-8/16
1-1/4

1-1/4
1-5/16
1-3/8
1-7/16

1-1/2
1-9/16

1-5/8
1-11/16
1-3/4

1-13/16
1-7/8
1-15/16

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

86

86

95

108

17

130

137

143

64

64

70

83

92

102

105

111

21

22

22

SMER ST (%)

Dimensions(mm)

14.3

15.5

155

17.5

17.5

255

255

27

31

34

36

38

40

333

33.3

35.8

40.2

44.4

51.2;

52.2

54.6

12.7

1237

14.3

17.5

19.0

19.0

19.0

&

Bearing
No.

SuC201
SUC201-8
SuC202
SUC202-10
SUC203
SUC203-11
SUC204
SUC204-12
SUC205
SUC205-14
SUC205-15
SUC205-16
SUC206
SUC206-17
SUC206-18
SUC206-19
SUC206-20
SuCc207
SUC207-20
SUC207-21
SUC207-22
SUC207-23
SuC208
SUC208-24
SUC208-25
SuUC209
SUC209-26
SUC209-27
SUC209-28
suc210
SUC210-29
SUC210-30
SUC210-31
SUC210-32

SR EE

Housing
No.

SF203

SF204

SF205

SF206

SF207

SF208

SF209

SF210

EE
Weight
(kg)

1.00

0.95

1.20

2.39

279

3.18

3.68

31711



MATERIALS AND ACCURACY

R AR

SRR FE MY SE R

SR ENEIRITASER2

O NEENWASMEFRRFFZRM IS Z RS
S REMUFEMNSE RS

I

SLRIEESERS @ The contrast of bearing accuracy see table 5
¢ Table 1
Chemical Composition(%)
S B Ni
No. C Mn Si Cr o HB
GCr15 0.95~1.05 0.20~0.4 0.15~0.35 1.30~1.65 0.020 0.027 0.3 0.25 170~207

@ Table 2

T T T T T T

@ The bearing steel chemical composition see table 1

@ The contrast of bearing steel No. of each country. see table 2

@ The material of rings,ball,cage of stainless steel bearing see table 3

@ The stainless steel chemical composition see table 4

Bearing Steel NO. GCr15 683/XVII1

®Table 3

- : AISI440C AISI440B AISI304 AISI316
9Cr18 9Cr18Mo 1Cr18Ni9 0Cr17Ni12Mo2
AlISI304
7Z AISI304

Ball material AlISI440C
Cage material AlSI304
& Table 4

I N S N T N N

AISI440C 0.90-1.05 17-19
AlSI440B 0.75-0.90 17-19
AISI304(304L)  0.08(0.08) 18-20
AISI316(316L)  0.75-0.90 16-18

Material erosive resistance capacity:AlSI316L > AISI304L > AISI316L > AISI304L > AlSI440B > AlSI440C

& Table 5

Standard Accuracy Grade

China GB307.1
International Standard Organization 1ISO
Sweden SKF
Germany DIN
Japan JIS
US.A ANSI

AANNNN\\ezt

(AISI)52100

AlSI420

Nyion 2766

<08
<038
=<1

<1

0
0
PO
PO
PO
ABEC1

<07

<0.8
<2
<2

6
6
Pé
P6
P6
ABEC3

(Din)100Cr6

FHBRSHLEZ74

=0.03
<0.03
=<0.03
<0.03

AlISI316

=0.035
<0.035
=0.035
<0.035

5
P5
P5!
B5)

ABEC5

(Jis) SUJ2

1-1.3

2-3

4
4
P4
P4
P4
ABEC7

SKF3

8-10.5 (9-13)

10-14

2
2
P2
P2
P2
ABEC9

VIBRATRON AND NOISE

i iR B

O SRIGER IR INE EARFE (dB)
& RIGHREHIREELR, RNME (0um/s)

@ Deep groove ball bearing acceleration vibration value (dB), see table 4

\
\
7\‘

k4

%5

@ Deep groove ball bearing velocity vibration value (um/s) see table 5

& R4 BAMAIRBNMEES (dB) Rt

Table 5 Single bearing vibration speed grade can not be over the following values

31

6000 Series 6200 Series 6300 Series
lz o]z lznlzlz]zz]znlzxlz]2]z2]2]2z]
3 35 34 32 28 36 35 32 30 - 37 36 33 31 -
4 35 34 32 28 36 35 32 30 - 37 36 33
& 37 36 34 30 38 37 34 32 - 39 37 35
6 37 36 34 30 38 37 34 32 - 39 37 35
% 39 38 35 31 40 38 36 34 - - - -
8 39 38 35 31 40 38 36 34 - - -
9 41 40 36 32 42 40 37 35 - - - -
10 43 42 38 33 44 42 39 35 30 46 44 40
12 44 43 39 34 45 43 39 35 30 47 45 40
15 45 44 40 35 46 44 41 36 31 48 46 42
17 46 44 40 35 47 45 41 36 31 49 47 42
20 47 45 41 36 48 46 42 38 33 50 48 43
22 47 45 41 36 48 46 42 38 33 50 48 43
25 48 46 42 38 49 47 43 40 36 51 49 44
28 49 47 43 39 50 48 44 4 37 52 50 45
30 49 47 43 39 50 48 44 41 37 52 50 45
32 50 48 44 40 51 49 45 42 38 42 51 46
35 51 49 45 41 52 50 46 43 39 54 52, 47
40 42 51 46 42 54 52 47 44 40 56 54 49
45 55 42 48 45 56 54 49 46 43 58 56 51
50 57 54 50 47 58 55 51 48 45 60 57 42
55 59 56 52 49 60 57 42 50 47 72 59 54
60 61 58 54 51 72 59 54 51 48 64 61 56

&3R5 BAHAIRENRER L IFRIRE

Table 5 Single bearing velocity vibration speed grade allowed the limit value

i I S N T S —

Bore Diameter| 1&551#,:
E

920

90

110

110

9 110

10 140
12 140
15 180
17 180
20 220
22 220
25 220
30 250
35 250
40 240
45 240
50 280

PSR
Medium
requency Frequency

60
60
80
80
80
100
100
130
130
160
160
160
200
200
180
180
200

E=t; ] i IR
ngh Low Medium
Frequency | Frequency| Frequency

50
50

125
160
160
160
160
200

210

36
36
48
48

160

High
Frequency

100
100
130
130
160

35

110

125

100

o
Low Medlum
Frequency

th

18
18

100

[¢)
Frequency | Frequency

SV
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CLEARANCE. PACKING, RUSTRESISTING

R, B3, S

\J % B# Clearance

2 fERRIRISO5753 R E S A H L, THITHEEIFIRER K6

In accordance with the standard of ISO 5753, The radial Clearance

can be divided into five groups, Radial clearance value without load

see table 6

@ Radial internal clearance standard for deep groove ball bearings

2.5 6 0 i 2 13
6 10 0 i 2 13
10 18 0 9 3 18
18 24 0 10 5 20
24 30 1 11 5 20
30 40 1 11 6 20
40 50 1 11 6 23
50 65 1 15 8 28
65 80 1 15 10 30
80 100 1 18 iz 36
100 120 2 20 15 41

\] € % Packing
WAR—RAERENEEREE, KEENIMEE
WA NEGHRBRNE, AP EEEERE,
AI7EA B _EiER,

N\l Ff ¥ Rustresisting

HREERMHE. RENEGT, BHEHRI—F,
NTERT M AR £ 85, MESIEIER e i,
REHRBTFEN, NEFFHIEBHTRERS
BAEHATED, URFHATES, THNHA
TR

DANNN\\e

C3 c4 C5
8 23 - = = o

8 23 14 29 20 37
11 25 18 33 25 45
13 28 20 36 28 48
13 28 23 4 30 53
15 33 28 46 40 64
18 36 30 61 45 73
23 43 38 61 55 920
25 51 46 el 65 105
30 58 53 84 7o 120
36 66 61 97 90 140

Generally Bearing is to be packed in the plastic pipes or the
thin membrane bags(10 sets). Then to be packed into the
medium size Paper Box(50 sets or 100sets). Then all to be
packed in to the carton as the external packing Small.The
users who have any requirements in packing may write them
down in the contract.

Bearing should normally be put under the protected
condition then it is to be stored and preserved. The
rustresisting period is a year. If any bearing is rusted
within the rustresisting period. Upon the contract.You may
claim for returning the goods or changing newones. If
there is half a year over the preservation period. At he time
before the expiring date of rustresisting you have to check
it over then according to the stipulation to be rustresisted
again so as to keep the bearing not rusty.

.

a0

LUBRICATION

& EAMAE Popular Grease Used

Thickener

ptihi]

Drop Point'C| Consistency

Operation
temperature
range

TIERE

Application
EREE

Mfg Brand
] iR R
Beacon325
Exxon AndokB
AndokC
Andok260
Multemp PS2
Multemp SRL
Kyodo
Yushi Multemp SRH
i Multemp SB-M
ET-K
Asonic GLY32
Asonic GLY72
Isoflex Super
LDS18
Isoflex LDS18
Special A
Kluber S——
& soflex Topas
=8 NB52
Barrierta L55/2
Barrierta TK44N2
Isoflex NCA15
Asonic
HQ72-102
Molukote 33M
Molukote 44M
Dow Molukote 55M
Coming  Molukote BR2 plus
BRT  Molukote FS1202
Molukote FS3451
Alvania No.2
Alvania No.3
Alvania RA
Shell Alvania EP2
= o Dolium R
B
Aero Shell NO.5
Aero Shell NO.7
Aero Shell LRQ2
Mobilux2
Mobil22
Mobil Mobil28
Qil
3 Mobilitemp
Mobilitemp
SHC 100
DuPont#t#B Krytox 240AC
Caltexfni&+ Chevron SRI-2
HanguiXi& Hangu#2

Lithium
Nathium
Nathium
Nathium

Lithium

Lithium

Lithium

Diurea

Diurea

Lithium
Polyhamstoff

Lithium

Lithium

Barium

PIEE
Na-Komples
Special Ca
Urea
Lithium
Lithium
Lithium
Lithium
PTFE
PIEE!
Lithium
Lithium
Lithium
Lithium

Microgel
Microgel
Lithium

Lithium
Lithium

Bentonite

Glu-earth

Glu-earth

PTFE
Urea

Diester
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Diester
Ester
Ester
Synthetic oil

Synthetic
oil/ester

Synthetic
Ester Mineral

Diester

Diester

Synthetic
hydrocarbon

Fluorinated
Silicone
Ester Mineral

Ester

Silicone
Silicone
Silicone
Mineral
Phlorosilicon

Phlorosilicon

Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral

Mineral

Mineral
Dester Mineral

Bentonite

Synthtic oil

Synthtic oil

Fluorinated
Mineral
Mineral

193
260
=260
200
189
191
250
220

260

190
250

190

190

204

180

240

210
204

=232

=260

182
183
183
185
238
=260
=260

195

190

=260

250

250

290
280
205
250
280
245
201
260

300

265-295
250-280

280

280

280

280

265-295
250-280
260
260
280
310
285

272
233
258
276
281
282
288

266

280
274

280

265-295

265-295

282
293

-60~+120
—-40~+120
-20~+120
—-30~+150
~50~+110
—-40~+150
-40~+150
—-40~+200

-40~+200

-50~+140
-40~+180

-60~+130

=60~+130

-60~+170

-35~+260
-60~+230
-40~+130

-40~+180

~70~+180
-40~+200
-55~+165
-30~+150
-40~+200

-40~+230

-25~+120
—20~+135
-25~+120
-10~+100
—-20~+140
-10~+130
~70~+150

-50~+150

-20~+120
-50~+140

-60~+180

-50~+180

-40~+200

-35~+280
-30~+175
—-20~+120

Low Temp
General purpose
General purpose
General purpose

Low Temp

Low Noise

Low Temp
High Speed/Temp

High Temp/
Speed Alternator

Low Temp

High Temp/Low Noise

Low Temp
Low Temp

Low/High Temp

Low/High Temp
Low/High Temp
High Speed
Low/High Temp
&Low Noise
Low/High Temp
High Temp
Low Temp
High Speed
High Speed
Chemical
Solvent Resistant
General purpose
General purpose
General purpose
General purpose
General purpose
General purpose
Low Temp
Low Noise
/High Temp
General purpose
Low Temp

Low/High Temp
High Speed/Temp

High Speed/Temp

High Temp
High Temp
General purpose

21111



TABLE OF EQUIVALENTS
W B S 3 R R N
EIHASHRER

NSK.NTN
605 605

R-1450 Heayindustry bearing rotates with the earth!
We'll do our best forever!

625 625 625 625 R-1650 R5160 SEL5R 625

635 635 635 635 R-1950 R5190 S35R 635

606 606 606 606 R-1760

626 626 626 626 R-1960 R6190 SEL6R 626

607 607 607 607 R-1970 R7190 SEL7R 607

627 627 627 627 R-2270 R7220 S37R 627

608 608 608 608 R-2280 R8220 SEL8R S38R 608

608 608 S38AR

609 609 609 609 R-2490 609

& REEWHESNKE M & LAREWHR

629 629 629 629 R-2690 SEL9R 629 Stainless steel spherical bearings Professional in stainless steel bearings
6000 6000 6000 6000 R-2610

6200 6200 6200 6200

6001 6001 6001 6001

6002 6002 6002 6002
6201 6201 6201 6201
6202 6202 6202 6202
6203 6203 6203 6203
6204 6204 6204 6204

& LAl A PR R EE SR T A A & REREZIA
6205 6205 6205 6205 TR RS ER E S K Stainless steel flange bearings
SUC Bearings with stainless steel housing and plastic housing
e on o mon |

R3 WY3/16 EE1 R3 R3 SR3C SR3R WY3/16

R4 WY1/4 EE1 1/2 R4 R4 SR4C SR4R WY1/4

R4A WR4A (&= R4A R1-1214 SR4AR WR4A

R6 WY3/8 EE3 R6 R1-1438 SR6R WY3/8

R8 EE4 R1-1812 SR9R R8

& REEMAFRERR & NERIMBREHHF
Stainless steel non-standard bearings Stainless steel spherical bearings

AN\




